

FORM PTO-1595

06-04-1999



ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92	5.28.99 10105585	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Fredrik Hugosson and Harald Ripa	Name: Axis AB	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Street Address: Scheelevägen 16	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: 223 70 Lund, Sweden	
	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Executi	ion Date: April 12, 1999	[ ] 162 [27] 140	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/259,540  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
:	Name: Richard L. Gregory, Jr. Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 19762.720)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Richard L. Gregory, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	5-25-99 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE Fredrik HUGOSSON and	Harald RIPA
of Flormansgatan 6 B, 223 54 LUN	ID, SWEDEN and
Stickelbärsgränden 4 E, 224 56	LUND, SWEDEN, respectively
have invented a new and usefulDEVICE AND ME	THOD FOR COMMUNICATION OVER
A NETWORK	
for which application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, AXIS AKTIEBOLAG	
of Scheelevägen 16, 223 70 LUND,	SWEDEN
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inve	ention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good	t known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten od and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to
	ire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
filed under Serial No. 09/259,540	
	ed therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held
	to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above name	rther documents or instruments which may be necessary, ned application or in the preparation and prosecution of nal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any nerwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commis	sioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
AXIS AKTIEBOLAG	
Signed this 12th day of April	
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
	Fredin h
Charlotte Evernance	Fredrik Hugosson
	Hardd F
Jens Johannesse	Harald Ripa

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 009992 FRAME: 0159